# IN THE SUPREME COURT STATE OF FLORIDA

ABRON SCOTT,

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

Case No. 66,422

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT IN THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

BRIEF OF APPELLEE

JIM SMITH ATTORNEY GENERAL

ANN GARRISON PASCHALL
Assistant Attorney General
1313 Tampa Street, Suite 804
Park Trammell Building
Tampa, Florida 33602
(813) 272-2670

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

### TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	2-7
ISSUE I	
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN FINDING AS AN AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCE THAT THE MURDER WAS HEINOUS, ATROCIOUS AND CRUEL	
ISSUE II	
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN FINDING AS AN AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCE THAT THE INSTANT MURDER WAS COLD AND CALCULATED	
CONCLUSION	8
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	8

## TABLE OF CITATIONS

	PAGE
Card v. State, 453 So.2d (Fla. 1984)	6
Combs v. State, 403 So.2d 418 (Fla. 1981)	5,6
Delap v. State, 440 So.2d 1242 (Fla. 1983)	4
<pre>Heiney v. State, 447 So.2d 210 (Fla. 1984)</pre>	4
Herzog v. State, 439 So.2d 1372 (Fla. 1983)	4
Jackson v. State, 451 So.2d 458 (Fla. 1984)	4
Jennings v. State, 453 So.2d 1109 (Fla. 1984)	4
<u>Jent v. State</u> , 408 So.2d 1024 (Fla. 1981)	6
Kennedy v. State, 455 So.2d 351 (Fla. 1984)	1,7
Lightbourne v. State, 438 So. 2d 380 (Fla. 1983)	4,6
Lucas v. State, 376 So.2d 1149 (Fla. 1979)	1,2
Mason v. State, 438 So.2d 374 (Fla. 1983)	5,6
Parker v. State, 458 So.2d 750 (Fla. 1984)	4
Peede v. State, 474 So.2d 808 (1985)	1,7
Phillips v. State, 476 So.2d 194 (Fla. 1985)	4
Preston v. State, 444 So.2d 939 (Fla. 2d DCA 1984)	4
Sireci v. State, 399 So.2d 964 (Fla. 1981)	1,2
Squires v. State, 450 So.2d 208 (Fla. 1984)	5
<u>State v. Dixon</u> , 283 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1973) <u>cert. denied</u> 416 U.S. 943 (1974)	3
State v. J.T.S., 373 So.2d 418 (Fla. 2d DCA 1979)	6
State v. West, 262 So.2d 457 (Fla. 4th DCA 1972)	6
Thomas v. State, 456 So.2d 454 (Fla. 1984)	1,4,7
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Section 921.141(5)(h) Fla. Stat. 1983	2
Section 921.141(5)(i) Fla. Stat. 1983	5
